
Avista Corp. 
1411 East Mission   P.O. Box 3727 
Spokane. Washington  99220-0500 
Telephone 509-489-0500 
Toll Free   800-727-9170 
 

    

 
 
 
 
 
 
May 5, 2005 
 
 
 
Via email and U.S. Mail 
 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attn: Filing Center 
550 Capitol St. NE, #215 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR   97308-2148 
 
 

Re:   DOCKET UG 163:  In the Matter of Northwest Natural’s Petition to 
Commence Investigation 
 
Petition to Intervene of Avista Corporation 
 

 Enclosed please find an original and five copies (sent via U.S. Mail) of Avista 
Corporation’s Petition to Intervene in the above-referenced docket. 
 
 Please contact me if you have any questions. 
 
      Sincerely, 
 
 
 
      David Meyer 
      VP, Chief Counsel for Regulatory 
      and Governmental Affairs 
 
 
 
enclosures 
 
cc:  UG 163 Service List 
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

OF OREGON 
 

In the Matter of    ) 
NORTHWEST NATURAL Petition to ) 
Commence Investigation   )  UG 163 
 
 
 

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF 
AVISTA CORPORATION 

 

 Pursuant to Oregon Administrative Rule 860-013-0021, Avista Corporation (Avista) 

hereby files this Petition to Intervene as a Party in the above-referenced Public Utility 

Commission of Oregon (Commission) proceeding.  In support of this filing, Avista respectfully 

states as follows: 

 
1. The name and address of the Petitioner is: 
 
  Avista Corporation 
  PO Box 3727 
  1411 E. Mission 
  Spokane, WA   99220-3727 
 
2. The names and addresses of Petitioner’s authorized representatives to receive 

communications and be placed on the service list for this docket are: 

 
 David Meyer     Brian Hirschkorn 
 Avista Corp.     Avista Corp. 
 VP, Chief Counsel for    Manager Retail Pricing  
 Regulatory and Gov. Affairs   Rates and Tariffs 
 PO Box 3727     PO Box 3727 
 1411 E. Mission    1411 E. Mission 
 Spokane, WA   99220-3727   Spokane, WA   99220-3727 
 Phone:  (509) 495-4316   Phone: (509) 495-4723 
 Fax:  (509) 495-8851    Fax: (509) 495-8058 
 Email:  david.meyer@avistacorp.com Email: brian.hirschkorn@avistacorp.com
 
 
 
 

mailto:david.meyer@avistacorp.com
mailto:brian.hirschkorn@avistacorp.com
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3. The nature and extent of Petitioner’s interest in the proceeding is as follows: 

Avista provides electric and natural gas service within a 26,000 square mile area of 

eastern Washington and northern Idaho.  The Company also provides natural gas distribution 

service in southwestern and northeastern Oregon.  Of the Company’s 331,000 electric and 

305,000 natural gas customers (at year end 2004), over 87,000 were Oregon customers.   As 

described below, the Company has a direct interest in the future application of decoupling 

mechanisms to natural gas distribution companies within this jurisdiction. 

4. The issues Petitioner intends to raise at the proceeding:  

On March 31, 2005, Northwest Natural Gas Company filed a Petition to Commence 

Investigation with the Commission, inorder to evaluate the continuation of its Distribution 

Margin Normalization (DMN) Tariff beyond September 30, 2005.  At issue is whether it should 

be allowed to continue its “partial decoupling mechanism,” with or without modifications.  For 

its part, Avista has a substantial interest in the outcome of this proceeding and may be affected 

by the resolution of issues therein, insofar as the future application of decoupling mechanisms is 

addressed.  Avista submits that its participation will not unreasonably broaden the issues, burden 

the record, or unnecessarily delay the proceeding.  (See, OAR 860-012-001) 

WHEREFORE, Avista respectfully requests that this Petition to Intervene as a Party be 

granted.  

DATED: this 5th day of May, 2005        

 
Respectfully submitted,         
 
 
David Meyer 
VP, Chief Counsel for Regulatory & 
Governmental Affairs 
(See Attached Certificate For Pro Hac Vice Admission) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I served a true copy of the foregoing Petition to Intervene on the 

following name person(s) on the date indicated below via e-mail, addressed to said person(s) as 

indicated below. 

 

Margie Harris 
Energy Trust of Oregon 
margie.harris@energytrus.org
 

Jason Eisdorfer 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
jason@oregoncub.org
 

Ralph Cavanagh 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
rcavanagh@nrdc.org
 

Tom Singer 
NRDC 
tsinger@nrdc.org
 

Kraig Ludwig 
Community Action Agency 
   of Yamhill County 
kludwig@onlinemac.com
 

Paul E. Pyron 
Northwest Industrial Gas Users 
ppyron@nwigu.org
 

Steven Weiss 
Northwest Energy Coalition 
steve@nwenergy.org
 

Phil Carver 
Oregon Department of Energy 
Philip.h.carver@state.or.us
 

Bryan Conway 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
bryan.Conway@state.or.us
 

Edward A. Finklea 
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen 
   & Lloyd LLP 
efinklea@chbh.com
 

Bob Jenks 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
bob@oregoncub.org
 

Bonnie Tatom 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
bonnie.tatom@state.or.us
 

Jim Abrahamson 
Community Action Directors 
   of Oregon 
jim@cado-oregon.org
 

Marc Hellman 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
marc.hellman@state.or.us
 

Mike Dawson 
Genesco 
madawson@genesco.com
 

Glen Belshaw 
Airefco 
gbelshaw@airefco.com
 

John Christin 
Lennox Industries 
John.P.Christin@lennoxind.com
 

Tom Brodbeck 
Multnomah county 
tom.a.bradbeck@co.multnamoah.or.us
 

mailto:margie.harris@energytrus.org
mailto:jason@oregoncub.org
mailto:rcavanagh@nrdc.org
mailto:tsinger@nrdc.org
mailto:kludwig@onlinemac.com
mailto:ppyron@nwigu.org
mailto:steve@nwenergy.org
mailto:Philip.h.carver@state.or.us
mailto:bryan.Conway@state.or.us
mailto:efinklea@chbh.com
mailto:bob@oregoncub.org
mailto:bonnie.tatom@state.or.us
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mailto:marc.hellman@state.or.us
mailto:madawson@genesco.com
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mailto:tom.a.bradbeck@co.multnamoah.or.us
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Craig Satein 
Housing & Community Sves 
   of Lane County 
csatein@hacsa.us
 

Joan Ellen Jones 
Community Action Organization 
jjones@caowash.org
 

James M. Van Norstrand 
Stoel Rives 
jmvannotrand@stoel.com
 

 

Northwest Natural Gas 
Gregg Kantor, gsk@nwnatural.com
David Anderson, dha@nwnatural.com
John Hanson, j6h@nwnatural.com
Kevin McVay, ksm@nwnatural.com
Grant Yosihara, gmy@nwnatural.com
 
 

 
Onita King, ork@nwnatural.com
Alex Miller, c2m@nwnatural.com
Joe Ross, j3r@nwnatural.com
Frank Ferguson, fpf@nwnatural.com
C. Alex Miller, alex.miller@nwnatural.com
 

 
 DATED:  May 5, 2005 
 
 
 
       ___________________________________ 
       Nancy L. Watkins 

   Rates and Regulatory Affairs 
   Avista Corporation 
   PO Box 3727 
   1411E. Mission 
   Spokane, WA   99220-3727 

       (509) 495-4346 
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